
ORDINANCE NO. 10-1-22

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING AN AMENDED BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL

YEAR 2022-2023 FOR THE CITY OF BROMLEY, KENTUCKY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF BROMLEY, KENTUCKY:

SECTION I

That pursuant to requirements of the Kentucky Constitution and Kentucky

Revised Statutes, the City of Bromley, Kenton County, Kentucky does hereby adopt an

Amended budget for fiscal year July 1,2022 through June 30,2023, and incorporates

herein by reference Attachment “A”, attached hereto, as if fully set forth herein, which

Attachment A shall be the amended budget of the City of Bromley for said fiscal year.

SECTION 11

All ordinances in conflict herewith are to the extent of such conflict repealed.

SECTION HI

The invalidity of any section, subsection, or sentence or the ordinance shall not

effect the remainder.



RESOLUTION NO. 11-1-22

A Resolution of the City of Bromley, Kenton County, Kentucky, authorizing the Mayor to
execute an Agreement with Mary Casey-Srurk for grant research and writing services.

WHEREAS: The City has been and continues to be in the process of making improvements and

changes to the City Park, and has received grants toward this end and desires to seek additional

grants for this program, and

WHEREAS: The City also desires to construct a splash pool or splash pad in conjunction

with the program and would like to obtain grants to aid in the costs of same, and

WHEREAS, Ms. Casey- Sturk has experience and expertise in researching and applying

for grants in the nature of those sought by the City:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

BROMLEY that the Mayor of the City of Bromley, Kentucky be and are hereby authorized to
enter into an Agreement with Mary Casey-Sturk for the services described above.

Done this 9*^ day of Novemb^, 2022.

Mayor, City of Bromley, Kentucky



SECTION IV

This Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage,

approval, and publication, according to law.

CITY OF BROMLEY, KENTUCKY

BY:
MAYOR

FIRST READING

5^
YES

£
NO

hlov , ^SECOND READING

YES

NO

ATTEST:

CITY CLER]

PUBLISHED



o

o
E

E

E
2 O

Ec
E

EE o
oE

o
EO < c

o<
E

E
>j=

2
E <ES

E*5 <
g

S ●o
8 w>

0»
O IsT

8
Q.2

O
E £so> >o o

EE a
E E s £o a>

sO CP

a
oo

'O

73

a o so oo o>> >.q:
EE oo

CD CD

*0< s <ts
o

a Q
Oo

cK D
s

*0 *oo 8 8 c
3j; ou. oE T5E
o oo a q:«A

●D TDOC 8 8 8
8

8o S 8 8 o sg
8

8 g
8

3 8 g 88
3 g g 888 8 8 88 88

g g
8

oL. og g go>●c 8 B 8
o aco3 <D O

Q Q

5E E < 5 o
E<

E E T3 3>
3? 3?

E

<S3
C

E o
c
SL>
X01 UJ

<B<£3
3C C

B
3 a■e E E K (E t3S 3S »- 3.

£■C .3ta £ 2 3
iag £ E

t ̂
< a3: s ●Is3 3 ●g£O cE a3 < UJ ffl Et tc s-6 8.& & I<E5 E 3e E o3 i so: u 2I 13 O 1- UI 2(3 < < OU 3



&4QO.OOS26-1

S15,000.00S27-1,limir»nc«
S7S0.00S2S-1Advertltlng

Ktntucky Lc»gu» of Cities S400.00529-1

$69.450.00530-1firt [>epjrtm«nt Contract

CodxrfQrdlninct $500.00534-1

$1,500.00535-1Offlo 5uppli«t
$350.00536-1B»nk Chifgw

Dei Authority $1,200.00539-1

$400.00540-1OlipitchFwt

Attemey Contenrx* $200.00542-1

$15,000.00543-1Pltrwiloi > Development Seryket

CorielrTforcoment Eitpeme tuchtTeortlosyn hornet) $15,000.00546-1

$3,000.00540-1Fofedoturoi Ftw
$120,00549-1Fuel irid Mlligo

$10,000.00550-1Public Wofki
$2,500.00552-1Office Equipment (Detk & Mep File Ceblnett)

Office taulpment- Melnteneoce

City Beeullflcetlon

$650.00553-1
$5,000.00560-1

$7,200.00561-1Sophldty
$6,500.00562-1Lewn Cere
$5,000.00599-1Dellriquent Tm Collectloo Attorney
$6,000.00602-1County Feet

Curtodlil Suppliet

Peyroll Enpentet

Police Contrect

$250.00605-1

$620.00660-000

$100,000.00720-1

$2,500.007S0-1tfKAOO
GrenU Matdilf^ $75,000 from Gewel Fund$130,000.00779-1Grentt Metchlng (TfinriertoGP)

UBIItlet Stfeett $8,500,00784-1
AddlBonel funds tofinith the grent pfolect If needed$30,000.008S9-2Perkt end Pleyiround CapItel Improvement

$5,000.00iPirki end Playground Miinterence 859-1

$1,000.00860-1Will Pubikftelitlont
$30,000.00500-2Contrectuil-Streett Hoed fund
$1,000.00525-2MItcelleneout Roed Fund
$8,000.00550-2Slint/Curbt/Suptlec/SIdewlIkt Bold fund

Contreeturel Sendees Municipil Aid $6,500.00524-3

$1,000.00783-3Meteriilt end Suppllet Munldpel Ah)

Melnteneoce end Repelti (ROW Greet orttlni/Streetaeenlni) Mun. Aid
New to eddreit comment» from ADA$5,500.00522-3

533-1Cepitel Impfovement Projeett
Contrectuel SecvIceF-tnilneeffni 533-11

Public workt equipment$5,000.00533-12Zero Turn Mower
$90,000.00533-13New Pleyiround Fgulpment

Approved Betketbell Court from FItcel Yeer 2021-2022$50,000.00New fteikctbell Court 533-14

533-15

$39-1ARPA Expentet
Cetch Betin replacement Project (50/50 cent there with Sdl)$64,000.00

50/50 Cetch Betin fieplicement with Sdl 536-11

536-12
Shelby Street 5torm lewer Project (50/50 there with Sdl) with$59,295,00538-13Shelby Street Storm

on of the engineer! fee for conttructlon Intpectlon.the ei536-14
$5,000.00SIdewelk Condition Study by PDS 536-15

$2,000.0077?New Flejt (Identify Brencht)

Tottl Ertimeted DliburtementB
$807.785-00$458,295-00$2,000.00$15,000.00$39,000.00$363,490.00
,$0.00$0.00so.oo$0.00$0.00$0.00EtUmrrtPd Ye«f End Fund BeKnee

10ID10IDID
101-411M100-3100-1 100-2

$1.133,339,13$211.580.57$14,209.33

$14,209,33
$42,492.40$88, .37$779,470.46Torn A8—t» In the Aceouni

$16$,591.57$42,492.40$325.938.53 $65,588.371Checlclno/Sivlrun 100-1
$301,266.67Wwtpy MerVrt 104-1

109-1 $152,265.26City of Bromley Public Account (CO m«ture» 2022)

Bfonil4y V*t8 Reitrictpd Fund 111-1

420-2ARPA tAmertC8n R6«cue Plin Act) 2nd Munch of fund*

Tf«n»fer to Cipittl Imorovenf nt from Generel Fund
$45,999.00m I


